Field activities for the rezoning project which was launched in the preceding period were 

completed for all parishes. Consultations were also held with the small and medium-sized STV 

operators. Based on the data collected and the consultations held, the Commission determined 

that the existing two hundred and forty three (243) cable zones would be condensed into thirty 

five (35) more economically viable zones. The Commission is currently engaged in the process of 

generating new zone descriptions and maps to establish the new zones and apply them to 

existing and new licences.  

TECHNICAL MATTERS 

Contacts with the Commission 

Three hundred and seventy-three (373) contacts with the public were recorded for the period 

under review. This represents a ten percent (10%) decrease over the previous year. The 

information received from these contacts led to twenty-three (23) investigations which resulted 

in the issuing of thirteen (13) Notices of Breach to licensees.